ISEGHSChiitzengau Schrobenhausen

Rundenwettkampfergebnis der Saison RWK - Luftpistole 2025/26

Gauliga 1
Halsbach-Hérzh. 1

Schreiner, Bernhard

Redl, Andreas

Steinborn, Fabian

Triebenbacher, Wolfgang
Oberlauterbach 1

Kummeth, Thomas

Wenger, Gerhard

Sigl, Manuel

Haubold, Marc
Niederscheyern 1

Mayr, Maximilian

Halmich, Stefan

Schmatz, Oliver

Jais, Florian
Mannschaftstabelle
Halsbach-Hérzh. 1
K. Tegernbach 1
Oberlauterbach 1
Peutenhausen 1
Niederscheyern 1
. Hirschenhausen 1
Schitzentabelle
Schreiner, Bernhard
Gunst, Felix
Kummeth, Thomas
Gartner, Simon
Mayr, Maximilian
Linder, Verena
Wenger, Gerhard
Grunwald, Mathias Josef
Halmich, Stefan
Steinborn, Fabian
Redl, Andreas
Linder, Christoph
Stigimayr, Otto Josef
Sigl, Manuel
Haubold, Marc
Kirchhoff, Ronny
Reichwein, Florian
Gartner, Annett
Triebenbacher, Wolfgang
Schmatz, Oliver
. Silz, Roland
Hecht, Josef
Jais, Florian
Mayr, Agnes
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372
354
354
339

360
356
348
347

358
355
339
334

7. Durchgang vom 16.01.2026

K. Tegernbach 1
Gunst, Felix
Linder, Verena
Linder, Christoph
Silz, Roland

Peutenhausen 1
Gartner, Simon
Kirchhoff, Ronny
Gartner, Annett
Mayr, Agnes

Hirschenhausen 1
Griinwald, Mathias Josef
Stiglmayr, Otto Josef
Reichwein, Florian
Hecht, Josef

12 : 2 9867
10 : 4 9836
8 : 6 9675
6 : 8 9737
6 : 8 9657
0 : 14 9589

Halsbach-Horzh. 1
K. Tegernbach 1
Oberlauterbach 1
Peutenhausen 1
Niederscheyern 1
K. Tegernbach 1
Oberlauterbach 1
Hirschenhausen 1
Niederscheyern 1
Halsbach-Horzh. 1
Halsbach-Hérzh. 1
K. Tegernbach 1
Hirschenhausen 1
Oberlauterbach 1
Oberlauterbach 1
Peutenhausen 1
Hirschenhausen 1
Peutenhausen 1
Halsbach-Hérzh. 1
Niederscheyern 1
K. Tegernbach 1
Hirschenhausen 1
Niederscheyern 1
Peutenhausen 1

365
357
351
337

359
347
342
322

355
348
346
336

1419

1411 :

1386 :

372
365
360
359
358
357
356
355
355
354
354
351
348
348
347
347
346
342
339
339
337
336
334
322

1410

1370

1385
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ISEGHSChiitzengau Schrobenhausen

Rundenwettkampfergebnis der Saison RWK - Luftpistole 2025/26

A-Klasse Al
Steingriff 1
Asam, Ralf
Siegert, Sebastian
Blankenhorn, Michael
Reil, Josef
Weilach 2
Baumbach, Sergei
Breitsameter, Markus
Hofmann, Andre
Storf, Josef
Schrobenhausen 1
Garz, Sven-Ansgar
Meier, Bernhard
Koppold, Gerhard
Monch, Bernd
Mannschaftstabelle
Schrobenhausen 1
Weilach 2
SG Tegernbach 1
Steingriff 1
Lampertshofen 2
. Singenbach 1
Schitzentabelle
Garz, Sven-Ansgar
Meier, Bernhard
Baumbach, Sergei
Papperger, Martin
Asam, Ralf
Breitsameter, Markus
Siegert, Sebastian
Hofmann, Andre
Koppold, Gerhard
Wenger, Georg
Storf, Josef
Felbermaier, Johann
Schlittenbauer, Peter Uwe
Frohlich, Albert
Pfaffel, Martin
Egle, Manuel
Hoil3, Andreas
Moser, Beate
Blankenhorn, Michael
Aschbichler, Stefan
. Wenger, Michael
Reil, Josef
HoiR, Michael
Ménch, Bernd

o gk wWNPE

©Ce NGO ALNPRE

NNNNNRRRRRRERRR R
APODMPFPOOXNOORM®®DNEO

355
352
336
329

361
354
352
350

374
368
351
303

7. Durchgang vom 16.01.2026

Lampertshofen 2
Felbermaier, Johann
Egle, Manuel
Fréhlich, Albert
Pfaffel, Martin

Singenbach 1
Wenger, Georg
Moser, Beate
Aschbichler, Stefan
Wenger, Michael

SG Tegernbach 1
Papperger, Martin
Schlittenbauer, Peter Uwe
Hoil3, Andreas

Hoil3, Michael

14 : 0 9907
8 : 6 9733
7 7 9669
6 : 8 9590
5: 9 9510
2 12 9483

Schrobenhausen 1
Schrobenhausen 1
Weilach 2

SG Tegernbach 1
Steingriff 1
Weilach 2
Steingriff 1
Weilach 2
Schrobenhausen 1
Singenbach 1
Weilach 2
Lampertshofen 2
SG Tegernbach 1
Lampertshofen 2
Lampertshofen 2
Lampertshofen 2
SG Tegernbach 1
Singenbach 1
Steingriff 1
Singenbach 1
Singenbach 1
Steingriff 1

SG Tegernbach 1
Schrobenhausen 1

346
344
344
344

350
341
333
332

360
346
343
323

1372 :

1417 :

1396 :

374
368
361
360
355
354
352
352
351
350
350
346
346
344
344
344
343
341
336
333
332
329
323
303

1378

1356

1372
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ISEGHSChiitzengau Schrobenhausen

Rundenwettkampfergebnis der Saison RWK - Luftpistole 2025/26

B-Klasse B1
Weilach 3

Pobitschka, Josef

Mair, Thomas

Giglberger, Christian

Obermair, Wolfgang
K. Tegernbach 2

Sebald, Mario

Weiher, Christian

Burghard, Benedikt

Dengler, Andreas
Brunnen 1

Mdiller, Colin

Schreyer, Sven

Mdiller, Alexander

Schoderer, Angela
Mannschaftstabelle
Brunnen 1
Lindach 1
K. Tegernbach 2
Weilach 3
Aresing 1
. Peutenhausen 2
Schitzentabelle
Mdiller, Colin
Schreyer, Sven
Sebald, Mario
Karl, Herbert
Hermann, Christian
Pobitschka, Josef
Weiher, Christian
Hartmann, Johann jun.
Heinzlmeier, Peter
Mair, Thomas
Mahl, Reinhard
Gartner, Jens
Kujath, Marcos
Schoderer, Angela
Mdiller, Alexander
Burghard, Benedikt
Reicheneder, Franz Xaver
Metzger, Beate
Obermair, Wolfgang
Giglberger, Christian
Reithmaier, Susanne
Dengler, Andreas
GroRRhauser, Josef
Kirchhoff, Bernadette
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346
341
326
326

352
344
332
319

362
357
335
335

7. Durchgang vom 16.01.2026

Aresing 1

Hartmann, Johann jun.
Kujath, Marcos
Metzger, Beate
Reithmaier, Susanne

Peutenhausen 2

Karl, Herbert
Gartner, Jens
GroRhauser, Josef
Kirchhoff, Bernadette

Lindach 1

Hermann, Christian
Heinzlmeier, Peter
Mabhl, Reinhard

Reicheneder, Franz Xaver

10 : 4 9553
10 : 4 9506
9: 5 9429
7 7 9280
6 : 8 9297
0 : 14 9198
Brunnen 1

Brunnen 1

K. Tegernbach 2
Peutenhausen 2
Lindach 1
Weilach 3
K. Tegernbach 2
Aresing 1
Lindach 1
Weilach 3
Lindach 1
Peutenhausen 2
Aresing 1
Brunnen 1
Brunnen 1
K. Tegernbach 2
Lindach 1
Aresing 1
Weilach 3
Weilach 3
Aresing 1
K. Tegernbach 2
Peutenhausen 2
Peutenhausen 2

343
335
326
320

349
336
317
298

347
342
336
330

1339

1347 :

1389

362
357
352
349
347
346
344
343
342
341
336
336
335
335
335
332
330
326
326
326
320
319
317
298

1324

1300

1355
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ISEGHSChiitzengau Schrobenhausen

Rundenwettkampfergebnis der Saison RWK - Luftpistole 2025/26

C-Klasse C1 7. Durchgang vom 16.01.2026
Steingriff 2 Adelshausen 1 1332 : 1343
Jeske, Annemarie 339 Glockl, Martin 358
Lohner, Ulrich Anton 335 Dallmeir, Josef 348
Jeske, Stefan 329 Raba, Christian 324
Kahn, Thomas 329 Reilner, Josef 313
Schrobenhausen 2 Alberzell 1 1292 : 1326
Strasser, Martin 337 Nack, Matthias 354
Funk, Gerhard 329 Rinelli, Jirgen 337
Schubert, Juliane 320 Hopp, Josef 324
Linne, Dieter 306 Hopp, Alfred Johann 311
Gachenbach 2 SG Tegernbach 2 1317 : 1287
Achter, Josef 356 Fuchs, Adrian 359
Weigl, Josef 334 Fuchs, Georg 334
Hipp, Siegfried 333 Lettmair, Maximilian 303
Oberhauser, Alfons 294 Spenger, Quirin 291
Mannschaftstabelle
1. Adelshausen 1 14 : 0 9498
2. Alberzell 1 10 : 4 9367
3. Gachenbach 2 6 : 8 9184
4. SG Tegernbach 2 6 : 8 9119
5. Schrobenhausen 2 6 : 8 9063
6. Steingriff 2 0 : 14 9091
Schitzentabelle
1. Fuchs, Adrian SG Tegernbach 2 359
2. Glockl, Martin Adelshausen 1 358
3. Achter, Josef Gachenbach 2 356
4. Nack, Matthias Alberzell 1 354
5. Dallmeir, Josef Adelshausen 1 348
6. Jeske, Annemarie Steingriff 2 339
7. Rinelli, Jirgen Alberzell 1 337
8. Strasser, Martin Schrobenhausen 2 337
9. Lohner, Ulrich Anton Steingriff 2 335
10. Weigl, Josef Gachenbach 2 334
11. Fuchs, Georg SG Tegernbach 2 334
12. Hipp, Siegfried Gachenbach 2 333
13. Funk, Gerhard Schrobenhausen 2 329
14. Jeske, Stefan Steingriff 2 329
15. Kahn, Thomas Steingriff 2 329
16. Raba, Christian Adelshausen 1 324
17. Hopp, Josef Alberzell 1 324
18. Schubert, Juliane Schrobenhausen 2 320
19. ReiRner, Josef Adelshausen 1 313
20. Hopp, Alfred Johann Alberzell 1 311
21. Linne, Dieter Schrobenhausen 2 306
22. Lettmair, Maximilian SG Tegernbach 2 303
23. Oberhauser, Alfons Gachenbach 2 294
24. Spenger, Quirin SG Tegernbach 2 291
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ISEGHSChiitzengau Schrobenhausen

Rundenwettkampfergebnis der Saison RWK - Luftpistole 2025/26

D-Klasse D1 7. Durchgang vom 16.01.2026
Lampertshofen 3 Adelshausen 2 1314 : 1275
Markl, Georg 336 Kaltenegger, Josef 322
Knoferl, Herbert 331 Kirner, Sebastian 322
Nabe, Matthaus 330 Glockl, Richard 318
Sojer, Andreas sen. 317 Mayr, Christian 313
K. Tegernbach 3 Singenbach 2 1270 : 1178
Plockl, Lorenz 347 Weisser, Erich 320
Linder, Johann sen. 316 Kaiser, Jurgen 298
Gaumnitz, Rainer 314 Koller, Andreas 298
Lénhard, Karl-Heinz 293 Bauer, Georg 262
Niederscheyern 2 Euernbach 1 1336 : 1252
Alfs, Robert 345 Haas, Thomas 326
Kempfle, Michael 339 Domes, Andreas 319
Schnurer, Bernhard 338 Nischwitz, Jennifer 306
Grobelin, Harald 314 Mahl, Robert 301
Mannschaftstabelle
1. Niederscheyern 2 12 © 2 9177
2. Lampertshofen 3 12 1 2 9067
3. Euernbach 1 8: 6 8988
4. K. Tegernbach 3 6 : 8 8882
5. Adelshausen 2 4 : 10 8994
6. Singenbach 2 0 : 14 8258
Schutzentabelle
1. Plockl, Lorenz K. Tegernbach 3 347
2. Alfs, Robert Niederscheyern 2 345
3. Kempfle, Michael Niederscheyern 2 339
4. Schnurer, Bernhard Niederscheyern 2 338
5. Markl, Georg Lampertshofen 3 336
6. Knoferl, Herbert Lampertshofen 3 331
7. Nabe, Matthaus Lampertshofen 3 330
8. Haas, Thomas Euernbach 1 326
9. Kaltenegger, Josef Adelshausen 2 322
10. Kirner, Sebastian Adelshausen 2 322
11. Weisser, Erich Singenbach 2 320
12. Domes, Andreas Euernbach 1 319
13. Glockl, Richard Adelshausen 2 318
14. Sojer, Andreas sen. Lampertshofen 3 317
15. Linder, Johann sen. K. Tegernbach 3 316
16. Gaumnitz, Rainer K. Tegernbach 3 314
17. Grobelin, Harald Niederscheyern 2 314
18. Mayr, Christian Adelshausen 2 313
19. Nischwitz, Jennifer Euernbach 1 306
20. Mabhl, Robert Euernbach 1 301
21. Kaiser, Jurgen Singenbach 2 298
22. Koller, Andreas Singenbach 2 298
23. Lonhard, Karl-Heinz K. Tegernbach 3 293
24. Bauer, Georg Singenbach 2 262
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ISEGHSChiitzengau Schrobenhausen

Rundenwettkampfergebnis der Saison RWK - Luftpistole 2025/26

E-Klasse E1
Oberlauterbach 2
Koeppelle, Christian
Fitterer, Tobias
Hammer, Florian
Fitterer, Sophia
Langenmosen 1
Sauer, Andreas
Mayr, Anton
Hipper, Christian
Mief3l, Thomas
Brunnen 2
Streitberger, Manfred
Dallmeir, Konrad
Schmidmeir, Anton
Kopold, Gerhard
Mannschaftstabelle
Langenmosen 1
Oberlauterbach 2
Lampertshofen 4
Brunnen 2
Schrobenhausen 3
. Weilach 4
Schitzentabelle
Streitberger, Manfred
Dallmeir, Konrad
Sauer, Andreas
Mayr, Anton
Borszczowski, Gisela
Schmid, Nico
Koeppelle, Christian
Hipper, Christian
Schmidmeir, Anton
MieRl, Thomas
Fitterer, Tobias
Mehringer, Erwin
Hammer, Florian
Sigl, Tobias
Hofberger, Pascal
Fitterer, Sophia
Hofmann, Michael
Kreitmeier, Wilhelm
Haninger, Roland
Kaiser, Martin
Kopold, Gerhard
. Spindler, Helmut
Felber, Albert
Schubert, Jérg
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337
329
327
315

344
341
330
329

345
344
329
298

7. Durchgang vom 16.01.2026

Weilach 4
Mehringer, Erwin
Sigl, Tobias
Hofmann, Michael
Felber, Albert

Lampertshofen 4
Schmid, Nico
Hofberger, Pascal
Haninger, Roland
Kaiser, Martin

Schrobenhausen 3
Borszczowski, Gisela
Kreitmeier, Wilhelm
Spindler, Helmut
Schubert, Jorg

14 : 0 9347
10 : 4 8902
8 : 6 8913
6 : 8 8927
4 : 10 8613
0 : 14 8569
Brunnen 2

Brunnen 2

Langenmosen 1
Langenmosen 1
Schrobenhausen 3
Lampertshofen 4
Oberlauterbach 2
Langenmosen 1
Brunnen 2
Langenmosen 1
Oberlauterbach 2
Weilach 4
Oberlauterbach 2
Weilach 4
Lampertshofen 4
Oberlauterbach 2
Weilach 4
Schrobenhausen 3
Lampertshofen 4
Lampertshofen 4
Brunnen 2
Schrobenhausen 3
Weilach 4
Schrobenhausen 3

328
316
311
292

338
315
309
302

340
310
296
291

1308 :

1344 :

1316 :

345
344
344
341
340
338
337
330
329
329
329
328
327
316
315
315
311
310
309
302
298
296
292
291

1247

1264

1237
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ISEGHSChiitzengau Schrobenhausen

Rundenwettkampfergebnis der Saison RWK - Luftpistole 2025/26

!:-Klasse F1
Halsbach-Hérzh. 2

Endres, Marcus
Dunnebacke, Jan
Ramsteiner, Stefan
Winter, David

Pobenhausen 1

1
2
3
4
5
6.
1
2
4
6
7

3

5

8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.

Aull, Christian

Kempter, Mirko

Grimm, Andreas

Ilg, Martin
nnschaftstabelle
Pobenhausen 1
Halsbach-Horzh. 2
Langenmosen 2
Lindach 2

. Aresing 2

Frei 1

.:_ht'jtzentabelle

Endres, Marcus

. Aull, Christian

Kempter, Mirko
Riedl, Christian
Dinnebacke, Jan

. Grimm, Andreas

Ramsteiner, Stefan
Baumgartner, Josef

Hackl, Anton

Schlee, Walter

llg, Martin

Hartmann, Monika

Plockl, Franz Xaver
Hartmann, Johann sen.
Schweiger, Richard Thomas
Winter, David

352
327
321
269

341
332
327
302

7. Durchgang vom 16.01.2026

Aresing 2
Riedl, Christian
Baumgartner, Josef
Hartmann, Monika
Hartmann, Johann sen.
Lindach 2
Hackl, Anton
Schlee, Walter
Plockl, Franz Xaver
Schweiger, Richard Thomas

12 : 0 7767
8 : 2 6431
6 : 4 6307
2 :10 7232
0 : 12 7143
0: 0 0

Halsbach-Hérzh. 2
Pobenhausen 1
Pobenhausen 1
Aresing 2
Halsbach-Hérzh. 2
Pobenhausen 1
Halsbach-Hoérzh. 2
Aresing 2

Lindach 2

Lindach 2
Pobenhausen 1
Aresing 2

Lindach 2

Aresing 2

Lindach 2
Halsbach-Hérzh. 2

328
318
295
280

316
306
294
279

1269

1302 :

352
341
332
328
327
327
321
318
316
306
302
295
294
280
279
269

1221

1195

RWK-Leiter
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ISEGHSChiitzengau Schrobenhausen

Rundenwettkampfergebnis der Saison RWK - Luftpistole 2025/26

G-

Klasse G1

Junkenhofen 1

Rauscher, Erasmus
Hopfenmuiller, Robert
Limmer, Johann
Lebkiicher, Swen

Gachenbach 3

1
2
3
4
5
6.
1
2
4
6
7

3

5

8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.

Schaffler, Alexander
Lengler, Jonas
Kaiser, Lisa

Furst, Christian

nnschaftstabelle

. Junkenhofen 1
. Gachenbach 3

Halsbach-Hérzh. 3

. Gachenbach 4
. Oberlauterbach 3

Frei 2

.:_ht'jtzentabelle

Rauscher, Erasmus

. Schaffler, Alexander

Lengler, Jonas

Redl, Emma Marie
Kaiser, Lisa
Hopfenmuller, Robert
Limmer, Johann
First, Christian
Flamensbeck, Patrick
Fehrer, Felix
Bachhuber, Hermann
Harner, Roland

Kastl, Florian

Bux, Teresa
Lebkilcher, Swen
Jugelt, Sophie

335
315
309
245

333
325
315
308

Flamensbeck, Patrick
Bachhuber, Hermann
Harner, Roland

Bux, Teresa

Halsbach-Hérzh. 3

Redl, Emma Marie
Fehrer, Felix
Kastl, Florian
Jugelt, Sophie

12 : 0 7381
10 @ 2 7666
4 : 6 5800
2: 8 5846
0 : 12 6855
0: 0 0

Junkenhofen 1
Gachenbach 3
Gachenbach 3
Halsbach-Hérzh. 3
Gachenbach 3
Junkenhofen 1
Junkenhofen 1
Gachenbach 3
Oberlauterbach 3
Halsbach-Horzh. 3
Oberlauterbach 3
Oberlauterbach 3
Halsbach-Hérzh. 3
Oberlauterbach 3
Junkenhofen 1
Halsbach-Hérzh. 3

7. Durchgang vom 16.01.2026
Oberlauterbach 3

304
282
273
249

319
283
253
243

1204 :

1281 :

335
333
325
319
315
315
309
308
304
283
282
273
253
249
245
243

1108

1098
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